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C A N A D A  
 
PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL 

S U P E R I O R   C O U R T 
(Commercial Division) 

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the 
Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, 

R.S.C. 1995, c. 36, as amended) 
No: 500-11-060598-212  
  IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE 

OR ARRANGEMENT OF: 
 
 
BLACKROCK METALS INC.  
and 
BLACKROCK MINING INC. 
and 
BRM METALS GP INC. 
and 
BLACKROCK METALS LP 

Applicants 
and 
DELOITTE RESTUCTURING INC.  

Proposed Monitor 
  

 

BRM Restructuring 

List of Professionals – updated May 26, 2022 

 

Applicants 
(Counsel for) 

LAVERY, de BILLY LLP 

Jean Legault 
jlegault@lavery.ca 

Jonathan Warin 
jwarin@lavery.ca 

Ouassim Tadlaoui 
otadlaoui@lavery.ca 

Applicants 
(Corporate lawyers) 

Dentons 

Charles Spector 
Charles.spector@dentons.com  

François Brabant 
Francois.brabant@dentons.com  

David Gravel 
David.gravel@dentons.com  

Applicants’ Special Committee 
(Counsels for) 

Goodmans 

Brendan O’Neill 
boneill@goodmans.ca 
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Investissement Québec 

(Counsels for) 

Norton Rose Fulbright 

Luc Morin 
Luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Guillaume Michaud 
Guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Arad Mojtahedi 
Arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Noah Zucker 
Noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Steve Malas 
Steve.malas@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Vincent Filiatrault 
Vincent.filiatrault@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Derek Chiasson 
Derek.chiasson@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Thierry Dorval 
thierry.dorval@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Francis Trifiro 
francis.trifiro@nortonrosefulbright.com 

OMF Fund II H Ltd. (Orion) 

(Counsels for) 

Torys 

David Bish 
dbish@torys.com 

Julie Himo 
jhimo@torys.com 

Mike Noel 
mnoel@torys.com 

Michael Pickersgill 
mpickersgill@torys.com 

Tom Zverina 
tzverina@torys.com 

Carly Klinkhoff 
cklinkhoff@torys.com 

Craig Maurice 
cmaurice@torys.com 

Omar Wakil 
owakil@torys.com 

OMF Fund II H Ltd. (Orion) 

(Tax Advisor for) 

Ernst & Young 

Mark Coleman 
mark.coleman@ca.ey.com 
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Monitor & Financial Advisor 
(Representatives for) 

Deloitte 

Benoît Clouâtre 
bclouatre@deloitte.ca 

Jean-François Nadon 
jnadon@deloitte.ca 

Vincent Roy-Turgeon 
vroyturgeon@deloitte.ca 

Toni Vanderlaan 
tvanderlaan@deloitte.ca 

Mireille Pelletier 
mpelletier@deloitte.ca  

Monitor 
(Counsels for) 

Fasken Martineau 

Alain Riendeau 
ariendeau@fasken.com 

Brandon Farber 
bfarber@fasken.com 

Prosperity Materials Macao 
Commercial Offshore Limited 
(Counsels for) 

Jun He Law Offices 

Alan Tsui 
atsui@junhe.com 

Prosperity Materials Macao 
Commercial Offshore Limited 
(Counsels for) 

Borden Ladner Gervais 

François Gagnon 
fgagnon@blg.com  

Frédérique Duchesne 
fduchesne@blg.com  

Winner World Holdings Limited 
4470524 Canada Inc. 
Golden Surplus Trading 
Prosperity Steel 
(Counsels for) 

IMK Avocats 

Doug Mitchell 
dmitchell@imk.ca 

Sophie Perron 
sperron@imk.ca 

Canada Revenue Agency 
(Counsels for) 

Ministère de la Justice Canada 

Kim Sheppard 
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca 

Gilles Robert 
Gilles.robert@justice.gc.ca 

Kloé Sevigny 
Kloe.sevigny@justice.gc.ca 

NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca 
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Royal Bank of Canada 
(Representatives for) 

Royal Bank of Canada 

Chantal Denis 
chantal.denis@rbc.com 

Sarah Couture 
sarah.couture@rbc.com 

Royal Bank of Canada 
(Counsels for) 

BCF 

Me Claude Paquet 
claude.paquet@bcf.ca 

Me Gary Rivard 
gary.rivard@bcf.ca  

Cree Nation Government and the 
Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou 
Istchee) 
(Counsels for) 

Gowling GWL 

Me Geneviève Cloutier  
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com  

Me François Dandonneau 
Francois.Dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com  

Hydro-Québec 
(Counsel for) 

Hydro-Québec 

Me Sophie Baril 
baril.sophie@hydroquebec.com  

Édifice 1080 Beaver Hall inc. 
(Representants for) 

Édifice 1080 Beaver Hall inc. 

Kassine Lahens 
klahens@groupemach.com 

Marion Menjot 
mmenjot@groupemach.com  

13482334 Canada Inc. 
(Counsels for) 

DS Avocats Canada s.e.n.c.r.l., s.r.l. 

Jean-Yves Simard 
jysimard@dsavocats.ca  

Groupe Mach 
(Representant for) 

Groupe Mach 

Kassine Lahens 
klahens@groupemach.com 
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